currency (68,592) (68,592)
Currency Exposure – –

119

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2017 (CONT’D)

45.	 FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (CONT’D)

45.1	 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT POLICIES (CONT’D)

(a)	 Market Risk (Cont’d)

(i)	Foreign Currency Risk (Cont’d)

Foreign Currency Exposure (Cont’d)

The Company

Ringgit
Malaysia

RM’000
Total

RM’000

2016
Financial Assets
Other receivables and deposits 24 24
Amount owing by subsidiaries 68,083 68,083
Short-term investments 2,015 2,015
Cash and bank balances 331 331

70,453 70,453

Financial Liabilities
Other payables and accruals 355 355
Amount owing to subsidiaries 420 420

775 775

Net financial assets 69,678 69,678
Less: Net financial assets denominated in the Company’s functional
   currency (69,678) (69,678)
Currency Exposure – –

Foreign Currency Risk Sensitivity Analysis

	 The following table details the sensitivity analysis to a reasonably possible change in the foreign
currencies at the end of the reporting period, with all other variables held constant:-

   The Group   The Company
2017

RM’000
2016

RM’000
2017

RM’000
2016

RM’000

Effects on (Loss)/Profit After Taxation

USD/RM
 - strengthened by 10% 364 644 – –
 - weakened by 10% (364) (644) – –

AUD/RM
 - strengthened by 10% 6 5 – –
 - weakened by 10% (6) (5) – –

SGD/RM
 - strengthened by 10% # 2 – –
 - weakened by 10% # (2) – –

# - Less than RM1,000

120 Carimin Petroleum Berhad Annual Report 2017

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2017 (CONT’D)

45.	 FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (CONT’D)

45.1	 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT POLICIES (CONT’D)

(a)	 Market Risk (Cont’d)

(ii)	 Interest Rate Risk

	 Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will
fluctuate because of changes in market interest rates. The Group’s exposure to interest rate risk
arises mainly from interest-bearing financial assets and liabilities with variable rates. The Group’s